CHAPTER 20.
[9. P. So. 827.]

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE VILLAGE OP SPRING
TALLET, IN FILLMOBE COUNTY; THE SAME BEING CHAPTER
TWENTY-FIVE (25) OP THE SPECIAL LAWS OF THE YEAR ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO (1872).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section three (3) of chapter twenty-five (25)
special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-two (1872),
be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the words,
"and one overseer of highways for each road district."

SEO. 2. That section six (6) of said chapter is hereby amended by
striking therefrom the words, "and one overseer of highways for each

[...]

This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 34, 1889.

CHAPTER 21.
[8. F. No. 516.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER 9ES. (6) OF AN ACT
ENTITLED "AN ACT TO AMEND AND CONSOLIDATE THE CHARTER
OF THE CITY OF STILLWATER," APPROVED MARCH SEVEN (7), A.D.
ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881.)

B£ it enacted by the legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter sis (6) of an act en-
titled "An act to amend and consolidate the charter of the city of
Stillwater," approved March seven (7,) A. D. one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-one (1881), and all amendments thereto, be and
the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1. The mayor shall have control and supervision of the
police of the city and shall have power to appoint and remove all
police officers and watchmen including the chief of police.